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11 Lenczner Slaght Litigators 
Recognized in Lexpert 500 Cross 
Border
 

The 2026 edition of Lexpert's Leading 500 Cross-Border 
Lawyers features 11 of our preeminent lawyers, reflecting their 
exceptional advocacy and the trusted counsel they provide to 
clients navigating complex, high-stakes cross-border disputes.

The Lexpert 500 Cross Border rankings are based on an 
extensive annual peer review process and feature lawyers most 
frequently recommended for their expertise by leaders and 
peers in the legal profession. The following expert litigators are 
recognized:

Brendan Morrison – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Brian Kolenda – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Paul-Erik Veel – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Matthew B. Lerner – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Sana Halwani – Intellectual Property, Intellectual Property 
Litigation

Eli S. Lederman – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Jordana Sanft – Intellectual Property

Monique Jilesen – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Tom Curry – Class Actions, Corporate Commercial 
Litigation, Directors’ & Officers’ Liability Litigation

Peter Griffin – Class Actions, Corporate Commercial 
Litigation, Directors’ & Officers’ Liability Litigation, 
Securities Litigation

Ian Binnie – Corporate Commercial Litigation

Congratulations, all!

About Lexpert's Leading 500 Cross-Border Lawyers

The rankings in this guide are derived from the results of a 
comprehensive annual Lexpert peer review surveys with law 
firm leaders and peers of the legal profession. Published since 
1997, Lexpert's Leading 500 Cross-Border Lawyers: A Guide to 
Doing Business in Canada (formerly the Lexpert/ALM 500) 
identifies the most frequently recommended lawyers across 
Canada. It is used as a resource for American and Canadian in-
house counsel and law firms in need of Canadian legal 
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Brendan F. Morrison
416-865-3559
bmorrison@litigate.com

Brian Kolenda
416-865-2897
bkolenda@litigate.com

Paul-Erik Veel
416-865-2842
pveel@litigate.com

Matthew B. Lerner
416-865-2940
mlerner@litigate.com

Sana Halwani
416-865-3733
shalwani@litigate.com

Eli S. Lederman
416-865-3555
elederman@litigate.com

Jordana Sanft
416-596-1083
jsanft@litigate.com

Monique Jilesen
416-865-2926
mjilesen@litigate.com

Tom Curry
416-865-3096
tcurry@litigate.com

Peter Griffin
416-865-2921
pgriffin@litigate.com

Ian Binnie
416-865-3737
ibinnie@litigate.com
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expertise.
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